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SCHEDULE OF EXAMINATIONS, COMPETITIVE INTER HOUSE ACTIVITIES, VACATION

& HOLIDAYS

April 2026

Prayver/Havan — Blessing Seeking Ceremony for New Session.

(1-04-2026 Wednesday | New academic session begins. Class In-charge to ensure that students
possess prescribed books & notebooks
(04-04-2026 Saturday Height &Weight measurement of all students
11-04-2026 Saturday Second Saturday - Holiday
14-04-2026 Tuesday Baisakhi / Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti - Holiday
16-04-2026 Thursday Inter House Hindi Poem Recitation, Junior Division
12-04-2026 Sunday Akshaya Tritiva / Parshuram Jayanti - Holiday
20-04-2026 Monday Inter House English Poem Recitation. Primary Wing
22-04-2026 Wednesday World Earth Day Celebration
Parents Teachers Meet (PTM). Class In-Charges will be available in
25-04-2026 Saturday their respective classes for discussion, 9.00 a.m. to 12.00 noon. Students
must accompany their parents in school uniform only,
27-04-2026 Monday Inter House Chess competition (27April-30April) All Division.
29-04-2026 Wednesday | World Dance Day Celebration
MAY 2026
(1-05-2026 Friday Buddha Purnima - Hoeliday
(8-05-2026 Friday Formative Assessment (Nur-XII)
09-05-2026 Saturday Second Saturday — Holiday
11-05-2026 Monday Formative Assessment (Nur-XI1I)
13-05-2026 Wednesday Formative Assessment (Nur-X11)
15-05-2026 Friday Formative Assessment (Nur-XII)
18-05-2026 Monday Formative Assessment (Nur-X11)
20-05-2026 Wednesday Formative Assessment (Nur-XII)
22-05-2026 Friday Formative Assessment (Nur-X11)
25-05-2026 Monday Summer Vacation for Students (25" May to 30" June)
27-05-2026 Wednesday | Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) - Holiday
Parents Teachers Meet (PTM). Class In-Charges will be available in their
30-05-2026 Saturday respective classes for discussion, 9.00 a.m. to 12,00 noon. Students must

accompany their parents in school uniform only.




JUNE 2026

01-06-2026 Monday Summer Vacation for teacher (1* June to 26! June)
13-06-2026 Saturday Second Saturday - Holiday
17-06-2026 Wednesday | Maharana Pratap Jayanti - Holiday
27-06-2026 Saturday Teaching staff report back for duties at 9 AM, followed by Staftf meeting.
20-06-2026 Monday Sant Kabir Jayanti - Holiday
JULY 2026

06-07-2026 Monday Inter House English Poem Recitation (Junior Division)
(9-07-2026 Thursday Inter House Hiuﬂi Poem Recitation (Senior Division)
10-07-2026 Friday Inter House Hindi Poem Recitation (Primary Division)
11-07-2026 Saturday Second Saturday - Holiday
13-07-2026 Monday Inter House Spell Bee competition (Senior Division)
14-07-2026 Tuesday Inter House Spell Bee competition (Junior Division)
17-07-2026 Friday Inter House Spell Bee competition (Primary Division)
20-07-2026 Monday Inter House Hindi Debate (Senior Division)
23-07-2026 Thursday Hindi Kahani Vachan Protivogita (Primary Division)
24-07-2026 Friday Inter House Hindi Declamation (Junior Division)

Parents Teachers Meet (PTM). Class In-Charges will be available in
25-07-2026 Saturday their respective classes for discussion, 9.00 a.m. to 12.00 noon. Students

must accompany their parents in school uniform only,
26-07-2026 Sunday CBP - TRAINING
27-07-2026 Monday Quizzards Of CS (Senior Division)
28-07-2026 Tuesday Inter House English Declamation (Junior Division)
20.07-2026 Wedrics d.ay gﬁr;gﬁf El;l}e Tennis Competition. (Senior & Junior Division
31-07-2026 Friduy Shaheed Udham Singh Martyrdom Day - Holiday

AUGUST 2026

(11-08-2026 Saturday Inter House Drawing Competition (All Division) ECO Week (1-7 Aug)
(3-08-2026 Monday Inter House Shloka Competition (Senior Division)
04-08-2026 Tuesday Inter House Shloka Competition (Junior Division)
05-08-2026 Wednesday | Inter House Shloka Competition (Primary Division)
07-08-2026 Friday Inter House GK Quiz Competition (Senior Division)




08-08-2026 Saturday Second Saturday - Holiday
10-08-2026 Monday Inter House GK Quiz Competition (Junior Division)
12-08-2026 Wednesday | Inter House Carrom Competition (12" — 14" July All Division)
15-08-2026 Saturday Independence Day / Haryali Teej - Holiday
17-08-2026 Monday Inter House English Debate (Senior Division)
19-08-2026 Wednesday | Inter House English Storytelling Competition. (Primary Division)
28-08-2026 Friday Raksha Bandhan - Holiday
SEPTEMBER 2026
04-09-2026 Friday Janmashtami - Holiday
05-09-2026 Saturday Teachers Day Celebration
07-09-2026 Monday Summative Assessment - 1 (Class Nur-X11T)
09-09-2026 Wednesday | Summative Assessment - 1 (Class Nur-X11)
11-09-2026 Friday Summative Assessment - 1 (Class Nur-X1I)
12-09-2026 Saturday Second Saturday — Holiday/ CBP — TRAINING
14-09-2026 Monday Summative Assessment - 1 (Class Nur-X11)
16-09-2026 Wednesday Summative Assessment - 1 (Class Nur-X11)
18-09-2026 Friday Summative Assessment - 1 (Class Nur-XTI)
21-09-2026 Monday Summative Assessment - 1 (Class Nur-X11)
23-00-2026 Wednesday | Shaheed Divas - Holiday
24-09-2026 Thursday Summative Assessment - T (Class Nur-XII)
28-09-2026 Monday Inter House Karate Competition. (28™ — 30™ Sept, All Division)
30-09-2026 Wednesday | Inter House Maths Quiz (Primary Division)
OCTOBER 2026

01-10-2026 Thursday Seience Quiz (Junior Division) & (Primary Division)
02-10-2026 Friday ﬁz:;ﬂ:;.la}'anﬁ {Observation of International non- violence day -

Parents Teachers Meet (PTM). Class In-Charges will be available in
03-10-2026 Saturday their respective classes for discussion, 9.00 a.m. to 12,00 noon. Students

must accompany their parents in school uniform only,
03-10-2026 Monday Science Quiz (Junior Division) & (Primary Division)
06-10-2026 Tuesday Inter House Basketball competition (All Divisions) (6" -8" Oct.)
07-10-2026 Wednesday | Science Quiz (Senior Division)




09-10-2026 Friday Inter House Maths Quiz (Junior Division) & (Senior Division)
10-10-2026 Saturday Second Saturday - Holiday
11-10-2026 Sunday Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti — Holiday
12-10-2026 Monday Skating Competition -All Division (12" -14% Oct.)
14-10-2026 Wednesday Inter House Volleyball competition. (All Division) (14" & 15 Oct.)
19-10-2026 Monday Durga Puja - Holiday
20-10-2026 Tuesday Dussehra - Holiday
31-10-2026 Wednesday Inter House Football competition. (All Division) (24™ -27™ Oct.)
26-10-2026 Monday Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti - Holiday
29-10-2026 Thursday karwa Chauth - Holiday
30-10-2026 Friday Annual Sports Day (30® 314 Oct.)
NOVEMBER 2026

(1-11-2026 Sunday Haryana Day - Holiday
02-11-2026 Monday Mock test for class X&XI1
04-11-2026 Wednesday Mock test for class X&XIT
06-11-2026 Friday Mock test for class X&XI
07-11-2026 Saturday Second Saturday — Holiday/ Chhoti Diwali - Holiday
(8-11-2026 Sunday D¥iwali - Holiday
09-11-2026 Monday Diwali Vacation (9 1o 12" Nov.)
13-11-2026 Friday Mock test for class X&XIIL.
16-11-2026 Monday Mock test for class X&XIL.
18-11-2026 Wednesday Mock test for class X&XILL
21-11-2026 Saturday Annual Day (Tentative)
24-11-2026 Tuesday Guru Nanak Dev Javanti - Holiday

Parents Teachers Meet (PTM) Class In-Charges will be available in
28-11-2026 Saturday their respective classes for discussion, 9.00 a.m. 1o 12.00 noon. Students

must accompany their parents in school uniform only,

DECEMBER 2026

01-12-2026 Tuesday Formative Assessment 11 (Nur. To IX&XI) & Pre-Board (X&XI1)
03-12-2026 Thursday Formative Assessment 11 (Nur: To IX&XI1) & Pre-Board (X&XI1)
(05-12-2026 Saturday Formative Assessment 11 (Nur. To IX&X1) & Pre-Board (X&XI)
07-12-2(026 Monday Formative Assessment IT (Nur. To IX&XT) & Pre-Board (X&XIT)




09-12-2026 Wednesday | Formative Assessment 11 (Nur. To IX&XI]) & Pre-Board (X&XII)
11-12-2026 Friday Formative Assessment 11 (Nur. To IN&XI]) & Pre-Board (X&XII)
12-12-2026 Saturday Second Saturday - Holiday
14-12-2026 Monday Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martyrdom Day - Holiday
15-12-2026 Tuesday Formative Assessment 11 (Nur. To IN&X]) & Pre-Board (X&XI1)
17-12-2026 Thursday Formative Assessment L1 (Nure. To IX&X]) & Pre-Board (X&XI11)
18-12-2026 Friday Tour & Tracks {Tentative)
25-12-2026 Friday Christmas Celebrations -Holiday

JANUARY 2027
01-01-2027 Friday Winter Vacation (1* January to 14% January)
(9-01-2027 Saturday Second Saturday - Holiday
14-01-2027 Thursday Makar Sankranti / Pongal - Holiday
23-01-2027 Saturday Parakram Diwas -
26-01-2027 Tuesday Republic Day Celebration - Holiday
20-01-2027 Friday Mind Freak Automatics (Junior Division)
30-01-2027 Saturday Intellectual Minds (Primary Division)

FEBRUARY 2027
05-02-2027 Friday Sports Day for Pre Primary
11-02-2027 Thursday Basant Panchami/ Sri Sri Saraswati Puja
13-02-2027 Saturday Second Saturday - Holiday
20-02-2027 Saturday Swami Pranavananda Jyanti /Maghi Purnima Celebration

MARCH 2027
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06-03-2027 Saturday Maha Shivaratri -
10-03-2027 Wednesday | Eid-ul-Fitar - Holiday
13-03-2027 Saturday Second Saturday - Holiday
22-03-2027 Monday Holi - Holiday
25-03-2027 Thursday Promotional Conference for Class —Nur to IX&XI
26-03-2027 Friday Good Friday - Holiday
27.03-2027 Saturday Declaration of results at 9.00 am followed by issue of books, stationery

& uniform.
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